

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB23-1272 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 22, line 12, strike "THREE" and substitute
2 "FOUR".
- 3 Page 22, line 23, strike "FIVE" and substitute "EIGHT".
- 4 Page 69, line 7, strike "(4)(a)" and substitute "(4)(a)(I)".
- 5 Page 70, line 25, strike "(3)(b)(I)" and substitute "(3)(b)".
- 6 Page 75, lines 14 and 15, strike "INCOME TAX YEARS COMMENCING IN
7 2024," and substitute "THE 2024 INCOME TAX YEAR,".
- 8 Page 75, line 16, after "DOLLARS" insert "PER YEAR".
- 9 Page 83, line 20, after "FUNDS" insert "SO THAT ALL ADMINISTRATIVE
10 COSTS ARE REPAID TO THE RESPECTIVE CASH FUNDS".
- 11 Page 91, lines 17 and 18, strike "section AND FOR THE PURPOSES SET
12 FORTH IN SUBSECTION (7)(d) OF THIS SECTION." and substitute "section.".
- 13 Page 92, lines 10 and 11, strike "5 AND FOR THE PURPOSES SET FORTH IN
14 SUBSECTION (2)(a)(II) OF THIS SECTION." and substitute "5.".
- 15 Page 97, line 16 strike "managent" and substitute "management".
- 16 Strike "TEN" and substitute "TWELVE" on: **Page 22**, lines 10 and 21.

** ** ** ** **